

## OFFICE OF THE ACADEMIC REGISTRAR GAUHATI UNIVERSITY GOPINATH BORDOLOI NAGAR: GUWAHATI-781014, ASSAM

Memo No.GU/Acad/AC/2023/ 3538

Date: 02.05.2023

To The Registrar Gauhati University

Sub: Extract of the Proceedings of the Academic Council meeting held on 18/11/2022, at 11 am in Phanidhar Dutta Seminar Hall Gauhati University related to PPR &SLM of GU IDOL

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, a resolution has been taken in connection with PPR &SLM of GUIDOL. The details are attached below for your kind perusal.

Agenda No. 9	Discussion on PPR & SLM, GUIDOL
Deliberation	After discussion it is suggested to accept the PPR & SLM for the session 2023-24
Resolution No: AC-01/2022/9	Resolved that the PPR & SLM as prepared by in house faculty for introduction of four programmes namely Political Science, English, Assamese and Information Technology at GUIDOL be accepted.

With Regards

02/05/23 Academic Registrar

Gauhati University

Academic Registrar Gauhati University Guwahati-781014